eGY OFFICERS, PARTICIPANTS, and SIGNATORIES

Version 1.0 February 11, 2004

This table list the bodies, agencies, and persons who are involved in the development of eGY, are participating in its activities, or are signatories to eGY. 

Email lists

Email address lists are tiered:

Tier-1:  <eGY_Team@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov>  for all general business correspondence, all notices, and all newsletters (e.g., Task Group/Executive).

Tier-2:  <eGY_Participants@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov>  for main items of communication, and all notices and newsletters.

Tier-3:  <eGY_Observers@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov>  for only main notices and newsletters.

Messages sent to Tier-2 go automatically to Tier-1. Messages sent to Tier-3 go automatically to Tier-2 and Tier-1. You can subscribe to one of the lists, or change your Tier’s affiliation at these Web sites:

Tier-1:  www.ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov/mailman/listinfo/eGY_Team/ 
Tier-2:  www.ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov/mailman/listinfo/eGY_Participants/ 
Tier-3:  www.ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov/mailman/listinfo/eGY_Observers/ 
For assistance, contact:   barbara.j.thompson@nasa.gov
eGY OFFICERS
Rev:  11/1/05

	IGY+50 COMMITTEE

:
	michael.kuhn@uibk.ac.at, Daniel.Baker@lasp.colorado.edu, Mueller@mps.ohio-state.edu, chenyt@cdsn.org.cn, chadha@ngri.res.in, rizzoli@mit.edu, candidi@ifsi.rm.cnr.it, e.demulder@nitg.tno.nl, domenico.giardini@sed.ethz.ch, jjoselyn@cires.colorado.edu

	eGY Task Group and Associates


	Daniel.Baker@lasp.colorado.edu, 

a.rodger@bas.ac.uk, 

ard@boulder.swri.edu, 

arora_br@wihg.res.in, 

Barbara.J.Thompson@nasa.gov, 

berkman@bren.ucsb.edu, 
bill.Peterson@lasp.colorado.edu, 

brian.fraser@newcastle.edu.au, 

Brian.Spies@csiro.au, 

candidi@ifsi.rm.cnr.it,

carthage@icsu.org,

charles.barton@anu.edu.au, 

David.M.Clark@noaa.gov,

djk@bgs.ac.uk, 

e.demulder@planet.nl, 

Ferris@diu.udel.edu, 

grover@lasp.colorado.edu, 

hultqv@irf.se, 

jjoselyn@cires.colorado.edu, 

Joe.H.Allen@noaa.gov, 
jyliu@jupiter.ss.ncu.edu.tw,
kamide@stelab.nagoya-u.ac.jp, 

marissa.rusinek@lasp.colorado.edu
michael.kuhn@uibk.ac.at, 

mioara@ipgp.jussieu.fr,

papita@umich.edu, 

phil@ips.gov.au, 

purucker@geomag.gsfc.nasa.gov, 

roberta@ciesin.columbia.edu, 


	IGY_Gold@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov
- the list is for people who are helping to plan the activity.  I'm going to write a little announcement to "welcome" everyone, so if you have a moment, please let me know what you think I should add to the welcome message, from Barbara and Kristine. Additionally, if you can think of anyone who should be on the list, please let me know.

aa3gv@atlantech.net (Ernie Buchanan, NASA engineer & history expert)

barbara.j.thompson@nasa.gov (IHY Director of Operations)

bill.peterson@lasp.colorado.edu (Bill Peterson, eGY Director)

cbarton@webone.com.au (Charlie Barton, President of IAGA and eGY proponent)

CORiordan@agu.org (Cathy O'Riordan AGU Society Activities Manager)

Daniel.Baker@lasp.colorado.edu (Head of LASP at U. Colorado, and eGY scientist)

davila@stars.gsfc.nasa.gov (Joe Davila, Executive Director of IHY)

DBoteler@nrcan.gc.ca (David Boteler, Co-Leader of IHY Canadian Effort)

doelr@geo.oregonstate.edu (Ron Doel, AGU History Committee Chair)

edward.cliver@hanscom.af.mil (AGU History Committee member)

emilie@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov (Emilie Drobnes, IHY E/PO Lead)

ghs@passporttoknowledge.com (Geoff Haines-Stiles, Creator of "Passport to Knowledge" and "People's Planet")

Gopals@fugee.gsfc.nasa.gov (Nat Gopalswamy, International Coordinator of IHY)

Joann.C.Joselyn@noaa.gov (Secretary General of IUGG)

joe.H.Allen@noaa.gov (SCOSTEP Executive Secretary and IGY History expert)

ken.lang@tufts.edu (E/PO and International Affairs Expert) 

kristine-sigsbee@uiowa.edu (IGY Gold program coordinator)

nicola.fox@jhuapl.edu (Sun-Earth-Planetary Scientist)

pfolger@agu.org (Pete Folger, AGU Outreach Group Coordinator)

rip@igy50.net (Rip Bulkeley, Founder of igy50.net)

roger.smith@gi.alaska.edu (Director, Geophysical Institute at U Alaska, Fairbanks and IHY/IPY coordinator)

shansenca@aol.com (Richard Hansen, IGY history expert)

sweart@aip.org (Spencer Weart, Director of the AIP's Center for the History of Physics)

Vladimir.Papitashvili@usap.gov (NSF Program Manager and eGY co-founder)


	Email lists – see Barbara Thompson for the latest compilations

	TIER-1  

eGY_Team@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov
a.rodger@bas.ac.uk

ard@boulder.swri.edu

barbara.j.thompson@nasa.gov

bchen@ciesin.columbia.edu

bill.peterson@lasp.colorado.edu

brian.fraser@newcastle.edu.au

brian.spies@sca.nsw.gov.au

charles.barton@anu.edu.au

christopher.g.fox@noaa.gov

codata@dial.oleane.com

daniel.baker@lasp.colorado.edu

david.m.clark@noaa.gov

davila@lindsay.gsfc.nasa.gov

djk@bgs.ac.uk

e.demulder@planet.nl

eitv3@mac.com

ferris@diu.udel.edu

grover@lasp.colorado.edu

herbert.w.kroehl@noaa.gov

hultqv@irf.se

iyemori@kugi.kyoto-u.ac.jp

jjoselyn@cires.colorado.edu

joe.h.allen@noaa.gov

kamide@stelab.nagoya-u.ac.jp

marissa.rusinek@lasp.colorado.edu

michael.a.chinnery@noaa.gov

michael.kuhn@uibk.ac.at

oded.navon@huji.ac.il

papita@umich.edu

paul@evresearch.com

phil@ips.gov.au

purucker@geomag.gsfc.nasa.gov

roberta@ciesin.columbia.edu

stanrutt@aol.com

zowie@euterpe.boulder.swri.edu

	TIER-2    

eGY_Participants@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov
arthurcheng@att.net

bra@iig.iigm.res.in

candidi@ifsi.rm.cnr.it

carthage@icsu.org

cdeforest@swri.org

emilie@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov

eric.a.kihn@noaa.gov

leah@icsu.org

mioara@ipgp.jussieu.fr

oa@kms.dk

parsonsm@nsidc.org

rcrain@nsf.gov

rip@igy50.net

sbasu@bu.edu

splakg@sancharnet.in

weaver@nsidc.org.org,
	TIER-3 

eGY_Observers@ihy.gsfc.nasa.gov
anne.buttimer@ucd.ie

c.rapley@bas.ac.uk

camfield@vicksburg.com

charrison@rsmas.miami.edu

dlsparks@udel.edu

engdahl@colorado.edu

ernest.hildner@noaa.gov

gerhard.beutler@aiub.unibe.ch

greg.withee@noaa.gov

iag@gfy.ku.dk

idowman@ge.ucl.ac.uk

imawaki@riam.kyushu-u.ac.jp

iuss@reading.ac.uk

j.turner@bas.ac.uk

jking@mail630.gsfc.nasa.gov

jla@ufa.cas.cz

kbaker@nsf.gov

list@atmosp.physics.utoronto.ca

ltauxe@ucsd.edu

mkretzschmar@solar.stanford.edu

mmaccrac@comcast.net

namgaladze@mstu.edu.ru

oaltan@itu.edu.tr

pgrew1@unl.edu

pierre.hubert@ensmp.fr

r.harris@geog.ucl.ac.uk

rabler@aag.org

ralph@bairdpetro.com

reeves.earth@planet.nl

rutt@bighorncenter.org

sergeich@pgi.ru

shamir@tx.technion.ac.il

steve@giseis.alaska.edu

suhadolc@dst.units.it

takeuchi@mail.yamanashi.ac.jp

thomas.rosswall@icsu.org

will@igbp.kva.se

wjanoschek@cc.geolba.ac.at


eGY PARTICIPANTS
Blue italics = member of the IUGG (IAGA) Task Group for eGY.
	ICSU Family
	CONTACT
	EXPOSURE to eGY

	ICSU
	Thomas Rosswall

Executive Director
	21/7/04 Meeting with CB

	
	Carthage Smith

Dep. Director, ICSU

Editor, PAA Data & Info
	21/7/04 Meeting with CB

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

7-10/11/04 CODATA Conference, Berlin

	PAA Panel: Data & Info
	Roberta Miller, 

Chair of PAA Panel

Director, CIESIN
	Email correspondence

7-10/11/04 CODATA Conference, Berlin

	
	Ray Harris, Panel member
	Email correspondence

	CODATA
	Kathleen Cas, Director

Bob Chen, Sec-General
	Email correspondence

7-10/111/04 CODATA Conference, Berlin; discussions and eGY presentations

	CODATA TG – Virtual Laboratories
	Herb Kroehl

Jean Bonnin


	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

7-10/11/04  CODATA Conference, Berlin; agreed to take on eGY role

	CODATA TG - Preservation and Archiving of Scientific & Tech Data in Developing Countries
	Ex. Robert Chen, 

Dep.Director, CIESIN, 

Columbia University


	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	COSPAR
	Brian Fraser, 

Univ. Newcastle, Australia
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	FAGS
	Phil Wilkinson, IPS Sydney, .au
	Discussions with CB

	WDC Panel
	Ferris Webster, Chair

Univ. Delaware
	23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	
	Mike Chinnery, Treasurer
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	IGBP
	Will Steffen, ex. Exec. Director, 2004
	Meetings with CB

	SCOSTEP


	Joe Allen
SCOSTEP Scientific Secretary,

CAWSES
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Maurizio Candidi
	23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	 
	Alan Rodger

	eGY (IAGA) TG

1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	
	Maurizio Candidi
	23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	
	Volodya Papitashvili
	See IAGA below

	Unions
	

	IUGG
	Uri Shamir, President


	30/8/04 Meeting with CB

1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	JoAnn Joselyn, Sec-Gen
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder 3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Michael Kuhn, Chair

IGY+50 Committee
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

	IUGS
	Eduardo de Mulder, President,

International Union of Geological Sciences
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

1/9/04 IAGA Exec mtg, Paris

4/9/04 GeoUnions mtg, Boulder

	
	Werner Janoshek

Sec. General
	1/9/04 IAGA Exec mtg, Paris

4/9/04 GeoUnions mtg, Boulder

	
	Eldridge Moores, UC Davis
	16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg
	Anne Linn, NRC
	16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	IGU
	Anne Buttimer , President

Intl Geographical Union
	4/9/04 GeoUnions mtg, Boulder – vote of support for eGY.

	
	Ronald Abler

Secretary General
	- ditto -

	IUSS
	Donald Sparks, President, Intl Union of Soil Sciences
	4/9/04 GeoUnions mtg, Boulder – vote of support for eGY.

	
	Stephen Nortcliffe, 

Secretary General
	- ditto -

	ISPRS
	IAN DOWMAN , President, Intl Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing
	4/9/04 GeoUnions mtg, Boulder – vote of support for eGY.

	
	ORHAN ALTAN, Secretary General
	- ditto -

	Science Associations, Commissions
	

	IAGA
	Charles Barton, 

President, Intl Association of Geomagnetism and Aeronomy
	12/9/02 IAGA EC mtg, Prague 1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Bengt Hultqvist, 

IAGA Sec.General
	12/9/02 IAGA EC mtg, Prague 1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	
	Volodya Papitashvili

IAGA Task Group
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	David Kerridge,  

Past  President of IAGA; 

British Geological Survey
	12/9/02 IAGA EC mtg, Prague 1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	
	Mioara Mandea, IAGA TG
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	
	Baldev Arora, IAGA TG (Developinig Countries)
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

	IAG
	Dr. Ole B. Andersen,

Assistant Secretary General,  e-mail: oa@spacecenter.dk,

Int. Association of  Geodesy
	Gerhard Beutler, President, attended 1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder  e-mail of 2/2005 updates contact to that shown



	
	John Wahr, U of Color
	IAG observer at Boulder Feb 2005 Meeting

	
	C. Christian TSCHERNING

Secretary Geeneral
	

	IAHS
	Kuniyoshi TAKEUCHI , 

President, Int. Assocociation of Hydrological Sciences
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	Pierre HUBERT

Secretary General
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	IAMAS
	Michael MacCracken, 

President, Intl Assocociation of  Meteorology and Atmospheric Sciences
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	Roland LIST 

Secretary General
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	IAPSO
	Shiro IMAWAKI , President

Int.Association of Physical Sciences of the Oceans
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	Fred CAMFIELD 

Secretary General
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	IASPEI
	Robert ENGDAHL , President

Int.Assoc. Seismology and Physics of the Earth’s Interior
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	Peter SUHADOLC 

Secretary General
	

	IAVCEI
	Oded NAVON , President

Int. Association of  Volcanology & Chemistry of the Earth’s Interior
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	
	Steve McNUTT 

Secretary General
	1/9/04  IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

	Societies
	
	

	AGU
	Dan Baker
Chris Harrison

Lisa Tauxe
	Misc. discussions; no formal approach yet to AGU

	AOGS


	Yohsuke Kamide
	12/9/02 IAGA EC mtg, Prague

1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	SEG
	Brian Spies, 1st Vice President

Soc. Exploration Geophysicists
	Correspondence with IAGA

Meeting with CB

	Agencies/Bodies/

Services
	
	

	BGS
	David Kerridge

British Geological Survey
	See IAGA

	CRCSS
	Brian Fraser, 

Cooperative Research Centre for Satellite Systems, Australia
	See COSPAR 

	ESA
	Luigi Fusco

European Space Agency
	7-10/11/04 CODATA Conference, Berlin

	
	Herman Opgenoorth
	Proposed for ESA liaison at 16/12/04 Fall AGU

	IAP
	Jan Lastovicka
Director, Inst.  Atmospheric Physics, Bocnii, Czech Republic;

IAGA Executive
	12/9/02 IAGA EC mtg, Prague 1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

23/7/04 Paris planning mtg

	LASP
	Dan Baker, 

Director, Laboratory for Atmospheric & Space Science
	IGY+50 Cmte member

eGY (IAGA) Task Group

1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg 23/7/04 Paris planning mtg 

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	
	Bill Peterson, eGY Secretary
	Started Dec 2004

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	
	Marissa Rusinek, eGY website custodian
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Margie Klemp, Systems Mngr
	Discussions with DB

	NASA
	Barbara Thompson
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg 

3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Michael Purucker, GSFC

Earth Observation Satellites
	Correspondence with CB

	
	Chuck Homes
	16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	
	Joe Bradekamp
	7/1/05  Discussions with Bill Peterson

to give eGY talk at WDC meeting, Bremenhaven

	NCAR
	Tim Killeen
	Correspondence with DB

	NOAA - NESDIS
	Greg Withee
	Discussion with DB

	NOAA - NGDC
	Chris Fox
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Eric Kihn
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	
	David Clark

Asst Secretary, WDC Panel
	23/11/04 Requested he be added to eGY_Team

	NOAA - NODC
	Renee Tatusko, WDC Oceanography
	Interested. Could not attend 16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	NSIDC, 

CIRES
	Ron Weaver, DAAC Mngr

Nat Snow & Ice Data Center, 

CIRES, Univ. Colorado
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	
	Mark Parsons

WDC Glaciology
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	NSF
	Vladimir Papitashvili
	See IAGA

	NWS
	See SEC, Ernie Hildner
	

	SEC
	Ernie Hildner, Director

Space Environment Center
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	SSB – Space Studies Board
	Dan Baker, Member
	No formal contact with SSB yet

	SWRI
	Alistair Davey
	Correspondence with DB

	
	Craig DeForest
	3/9/04 Boulder planning mtg

	USGS
	Jeffrey J Love
	2/14/05 Boulder Paning meeting

	Science Academies
	
	

	US Nat Acad Sci
	Anne Linn, NRC
	16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	US Nat. Cmte for IUGG
	Priscilla Grew
	31/8/04 IUGG EC mtg, Boulder

1/9/04 NC IUGG mtg, Boulder

	Aust Acad. Sci – Nat Cmte Earth Science
	Phil McFadden, Chair

National Cmte Earth Sci
	Meetings with CB

NC passed motion supporting eGY

	Industry
	

	Baird Petrophysical Int'l
	Ralph Baird, President
	Correspondence with Brian Spies (SEG) and C Barton

Meeting with Spies 10 Oct 04

	Bighorn Center for Public Policy
	Rutt Bridges, CEO
	Correspondence with Brian Spies (SEG) and C Barton

Meeting with Spies 10 Oct 04

	Initiatives and Programs
	

	IPY
	Chris Rapley

Alan Rodger

Leah Goldfarth
	Some correspondence

VP met with CR at SCAR, Bremen

No formal contact yet

	IHY
	Barbara Thompson - see above
	See NASA above

	
	Joe Davila
	1/8/03 Sapporo planning mtg

16/12/04 Fall AGU planning mtg

	ILWS
	Barbara Thompson - see above
	See NASA above

	
	Joe Davila
	See IHY

	IYPE
	Eduardo de Mulder
	See IUGS above. 

No formal agreement yet

25/10/04 Eduado agreed to be temporary liaison

	CAWSES
	Sunanda Basu
	Correspondence with IAGA

	
	Joe Allen
	See SCOSTEP above

	
	Yohsuke Kamide
	See AOGS above


Revision History:  CB5/9/04,14/9/04,29/9/04,3/10/04,5/10/04,25/11/04
